

OneWater Marine Launches Hurricane Relief Fund in Statement from CEO

September 23, 2020

BUFORD, Ga., Sept. 23, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- OneWater Marine Inc. (NASDAQ: ONEW) ("OneWater" or the "Company") announced today that it has launched **HurricaneReliefNow.com** to raise money for our neighbors affected by the recent hurricanes to impact the Gulf Coast. While none of our dealerships sustained damage, some of our team members and customers did.

Hurricane Laura's path of destruction was indiscriminate. The physical and ecological damage was significant. In some cases, entire neighborhoods and communities were completely destroyed.

Hurricane Sally came ashore between Pensacola, FL and Gulf Shores, AL. While a Category 2 storm at the time of landfall, the storm surge and significant rainfall caused extensive damage and flooding throughout the region.

OneWater Marine has launched HurricaneReliefNow.com, with proceeds going directly to those affected by the storm.

I would like to invite you to consider helping our Texas, Louisiana, FL, and AL neighbors in two ways:

Financial Donation

Donate directly and securely at **HurricaneReliefNow.com**. The fund is managed by the National Christian Foundation, which allows us to share proceeds directly with those in need.

2. Spread the Word

Together, we can make a greater impact. Please share **HurricaneReliefNow.com** with family, friends, co-workers, employers, neighbors, and anyone else in your circle of influence. Help us activate our community and spread the word.

While this hurricane season has been tragic and life-altering for so many, we believe that our response can galvanize the community and offer hope for a better future in the region. Please consider joining us in the relief and rebuilding process.

Thank you for your consideration and generosity.

Austin Singleton Chief Executive Officer OneWater Marine Holdings

About OneWater Marine Inc.

OneWater Marine Inc. is one of the largest and fastest-growing premium recreational boat retailers in the United States. OneWater operates 63 stores throughout 11 different states, eight of which are in the top twenty states for marine retail expenditures. OneWater offers a broad range of products and services and has diversified revenue streams, which include the sale of new and pre-owned boats, parts and accessories, finance and insurance products, maintenance and repair services and ancillary services such as boat storage.

Investor or Media Contact:

Jack Ezzell
Chief Financial Officer
IR@OneWaterMarine.com